NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING MISQUAMICUT FIRE DISTRICT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

Notice is hereby given that the 2022 Annual Meeting of the Misquamicut Fire District will be held at:

MISQUAMICUT FIRE STATION HOUSE

65 Crandall Avenue

Misquamicut, Rhode Island 02891 on SATURDAY, the 11th day of JUNE, 2022 commencing at 10:00 a.m. in the morning

For the following purposes: to elect Fire District Officers, to establish beach parking fees, to discuss beach operations, to order a tax to be levied and assessed on the ratable property of said Fire District and the inhabitants thereof for the payment of Fire District debts and interest and for all necessary charges and expenses arising with the

said Fire District, and for any and all other purposes authorized by law, and to transact such other business as may legally come before said meeting.

legally come before said meeting.

Taxpayers and non-taxpayer residents are hereby reminded that you must register beforehand to receive a card that will allow you to speak and vote during the meeting. The door at 65 Crandall Avenue will open at 9:00 a.m. for registering the attendees.

Given under my hand this 27th day of May, A.D. 2022 at Misquamicut, Rhode Island.

May 27th, 2022. DIANNE T. VUMBACK, CLERK

Misquamicut Fire District

Misquamicut, Rhode Island 02891

ANY INDIVIDUAL IN NEED OF INTERPRETER SERVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED MUST CALL (401) 348-8669, 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF MEETING TO REQUEST SAID SERVICES. "THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER, AND EMPLOYER."